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Diamond Non-Standard series chains were designed prior to the adoption of the ASME / ANSI standards.
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Dimensions in Inches

ASME/ANSI
Number

Pitch
Inches

Roller 
Width

Roller
Diameter

Pin
Diameter

Link Plate
Thickness K

Pounds Per
Foot

Average
Tensile Strength

 

 

 

 

 

867

148 X 1/4

148 X 5/16

433 X 3/8

435 X 3/8

435 X 1/2

472

472-2

472-3

472-4

264

264-3

1/2

5/8

5/8

3/4

1

1

1 1/2

1 1/2

1 1/2

1 1/2

2 1/2

2 1/2

5/16

1/4

5/16

3/8

3/8

1/2

3/4

3/4

3/4

3/4

1 1/2

1 1/2

   .335

   .400

   .400

   .469

   .562

   .562

   .875

   .875

   .875

   .875

1.562

1.562

.174

.200

.200

.234

.281

.281

.437

.437

.437

.437

.875

.875

.060

.080

.080

.094

.125

.125

.187

.187

.187

.187

.375

.375

   .730

   .730

   .860

   .980

1.14

1.27

1.86

3.45

5.00

6.55

3.71

9.88

.680

.670

.740

.910

1.05

1.18

1.72

3.30

4.85

6.41

3.39

9.56
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….

….

….

….

….

….

1.55

1.55

1.55

….

3.083

     .43

     .59

     .64

     .91

   1.11

   1.21

   3.40

   6.76

10.08

13.40

13.68

40.92

4200

6600

6600

8500

9000

9000

34000

68000

102000

136000

148500

445500


